Department ofTransportation for Federal participation in construction and construction engineering for
the reconstruction of Gary Avenue (FAU Route 2561) Project No VA42(565), Job No. C-91-229-23,
Section 20--00123-00-PV.

L

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City authorizes the expenditure of One Million Four
Hundred Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Four and no/100 Dollars ($1,413,964.00), or as much
may be needed to match federal funds in completion ofthe subject project.

ADOPTED this 18th day ofMarch2024.

ATTEST

City Clerk

Mayor

Roll Call Vote:
Ayes: Councilwoman Robbins

Councilman Weller
Councilman Barbier
Councilwoman Bray-Parker

[...]

Department ofTransportation for Federal participation in construction and construction engineering for
the reconstruction of Gary Avenue (FAU Route 2561) Project No VA42(565), Job No. C-91-229—23,

Section 20--OOI23-OO-PV.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City authorizes the expenditure of One Million Four

Hundred Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Four and no/IOO Dollars ($1,413,964.00), or as much

may be needed to match federal funds in completion of the subject project.

ADOPTED this 18th day of March 2024.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Roll Call Vote:

Ayes: Councilwoman Robbins

Councilman Weller

Councilman Barbier

Councilwoman Bray—Parker